

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
63 Thru 65 10 (V8-287): 65 80 (V8-287)		1	320 4556	
64-65 10 (V8-327-WDT): 63 Thru 65 80 (V8-327-WDT)		1	320 3944	
64-65 10 (V8-327-W4B): 63 Thru 65 80 (V8-327-W4B)		1	320 3947	
65 10 (OHV-199)		1	320 5583	
60-61 20		1	320 0542	
60 Thru 62 80 (W4B)		1	320 0544	
60 Thru 62 80 (WDT)		1	320 1780	

1.003 SUPPORT, Engine Front (Spacer, Timing, Case Cover)

60 Thru 63 01 (LHE)		1	312 5044	
62-63 01 (OHV): 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)		1	315 6138	
61-62 10 (OHVA)		1	315 9802	

ATTACHING PARTS**Support To Block**

SCREW, Machine	60 Thru 63 01: 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)	17.626	2	G187527 NA
BOLT, Dowel (Upper)	60 Thru 63 01: 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)		1	310 5765
BOLT, Dowel (Lower)	60 Thru 63 01: 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)		1	312 7088
BOLT, Hexagon	61-62 10 (OHVA-7/8" Long)	17.038	1	G179817 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	61-62 10 (OHVA-1" Long)	17.038	1	G179818 NA
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 63 01: 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)	17.820	2	G120382 NA
WASHER, Lock	61-62 10 (OHVA)	17.820	2	G120214 NA
PIN, Dowel	61-62 10 (OHVA)	1.063	2	316 0072

GASKET, Engine Front Support

60 Thru 63 01: 60 Thru 62 10 (OHVC)	(Replaces 310 5768)		1	317 0743
61-62 10 (OHVA)			1	316 0064

1.004 CROSSMEMBER, Engine Front Support (Note: For 64-65 01 And 63 Thru 65 10-80 Crossmember Refer Group 10.002)

60-61 01: 62-63 01 (LHE-LAC)		1	315 7804	
62-63 01 (LHE-WAC)		1	316 5777	
62-63 01 (OHV)		1	316 4927	
60-61 10		1	315 6139	
62 10 (OHVC)		1	316 3888	
62 10 (OHVA)		1	316 3087	
60-61 20-80		1	315 3122	
62 80		1	316 3194	

ATTACHING PARTS**Crossmember To Side Sill**

BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 63 01 (WPS-1-1/2" Long)	17.038	2	G181643 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 63 01 (LPS-4 Req. 1-1/4" Long)(WPS-2 Req. 1-1/4" Long)	17.038	AR	G181639 NA
BOLT, Hexagon	62 10-80	17.038	4	G181698 NA
STUD	60-61 10-20-80		4	314 6716
STUD	62 10-80	1.010	2	316 3046
WASHER, Bite	60 Thru 62 01	10.002	8	29 686
WASHER, Plain	62-63 01 (Replaces 800 0169)	17.814	4	400 1107
WASHER, Plain	60-61 10-20-80 (Replaces 800 0165)	17.814	4	400 1104
WASHER, Plain	62 10-80 (Replaces 800 0183)	17.814	2	400 1120
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 63 01: 60-61 10-20-80	17.820	4	G120382 NA
WASHER, Lock	62 10-80 (7/16" I. D.)	17.820	2	G131100 NA

NOTE 1.004-1: Two Types of Engine Front Support Mounting Brackets were installed on 65 01 (OHV-232) (OHV-199): They can be identified as follows:

Type 1: The Bracket is a casting and is used prior to car Serial Nos. QT-503258 on 165 01 (OHV-199-Can); WT-501097 on 165 01 (OHV-232-Can).

Type 2: The Bracket is a stamping and is used beginning with car Serial Nos. QT-503258 on 165 01 (OHV-199-Can); WT-501097 on 165 01 (OHV-232-Can).